OUR LADY OF é o
National Pilgrim Virgin Statue of the
World Apostolate of Fatima
visiting
Old St. Mary Church, Nicasio

Thursday, July 23, 2015
12 p.m. to 6 p.m.

st. mary church
nicasio

The National Pilgrim Virgin Statue of Fatima will reside at
Old St. Mary’s Church, Nicasio of West Marin, California on
Thursday, July 23, 2015, from 12 p.m. to 6 p.m.

During the day, Present-
ations, Litanies, Stations of the
Cross, Adoration, concluding
with Mass at 5 p.m. All
welcomed to pray and visit
during her stay at Old St. Mary
Church. Refreshments provided.
(See attached Time Table).

A lovely hand-carved image of
Our Lady of Fatima Statue which was
sculpted with the assistance of the
Fatima visionary, Lucia dos Santos, the
statue was blessed by Pope Paul VI on
May 13, 1967 at Fatima, Portugal
during the 50 Anniversary of the
apparitions. Presented to the United States by the Bishop of Fatima and was
crowned by Cardinal O’Boyle in the National Basilica in Washington, DC in 1971,
the statue travels throughout the United States and its Territories, spreading the
important message of Hope, Love and Peace, brought by the Mother of God to
three shepherd children in 1917.

Our Lady of Fatima on a Pilgrimage of Hope, Love and Peace

St. Cecilia Church / St. Mary Church
P. O. Box 289, Lagunitas, CA 94938

For information of this event,
contact Father Cyril O’Sullivan,
(415) 488-9799 or email us: e . ;
. ! ebsite: www.stcecilia-lagunitas.org
stmary.nicasio@yahoo.com Phone: (415) 488-9799
. Fax: (415) 488-9809

Google Map link for direction to Church:

https:/ /www.google.com /maps /place /4100+Nicasio+Valley+Rd,

+Nicasio,+CA+94946/@38.061497,-122.697434

12 P.M.
12:15
12:45
1P.M.
1:45
2 P.M.
2:45

3 P.M.

3:45
4p

4:30
4:45
5 P.M.

Our Lady of Fatima
National Pilgrim Virgin Statue of
the World Apostolate of Fatima

Thursday, July 23, 2015
Noon - 6 p.m. at
Old St. Mary Church, Nicasio

TimE TABLE

Procession. Hymn. Hail Holy Queen......................

Talk on the Statue, story, & Fatima ...Ying Palmos, Custodian

Litany of Virgin Mary ... Fr. Cyril O’Sullivan
Rosary, Joyful Mysteries ............. Daphne Massucco
Litany Prayers of Fatima ... Carol Perez
Luminous ... Carol Mori-Prange
Hymn. Missalette 203 & 205 ...
Chaplet. Rosary, Sorrowful Mysteries......... Bonnie DeRutte
Story of Fatima ... Kathy Drady

Adoration. Rosary, Glorious Mysteries ... Daphne Massucco
Confession ...
Blessing of Religious Articles ...

Celebration of Eucharist (Mass) ............ Fr. Cyril O’Sullivan

*kk

* A vase will be positioned by the statue of Our Lady of Fatima.
People are asked to bring a flower to put into the vase

* Bring religious articles for blessings at 4:45 p.m.

* Coffee and Refreshments all day



mailto:stmary.nicasio@yahoo.com
https://www.google.com/maps/place/4100+Nicasio+Valley+Rd,+Nicasio,+CA+94946/@38.061497,-122.697434
https://www.google.com/maps/place/4100+Nicasio+Valley+Rd,+Nicasio,+CA+94946/@38.061497,-122.697434

