



nicasio

National Pilgrim Virgin Statue of the World Apostolate of Fatima

visiting

Old St. Mary Church, Nicasio

Thursday, July 23, 2015

12 p.m. to 6 p.m.

The National Pilgrim Virgin Statue of Fatima will reside at Old St. Mary's Church, Nicasio of West Marin, California on Thursday, July 23, 2015, from 12 p.m. to 6 p.m.

During the day, Presentations, Litanies, Stations of the Cross, Adoration, concluding with Mass at 5 p.m. All welcomed to pray and visit during her stay at Old St. Mary Church. Refreshments provided. (See attached Time Table).

A lovely hand-carved image of Our Lady of Fatima Statue which was sculpted with the assistance of the Fatima visionary, Lucia dos Santos, the statue was blessed by Pope Paul VI on May 13, 1967 at Fatima, Portugal during the 50th Anniversary of the



Our Lady of Fatima on a Pilgrimage of Hope, Love and Peace

apparitions. Presented to the United States by the Bishop of Fatima and was crowned by Cardinal O'Boyle in the National Basilica in Washington, DC in 1971, the statue travels throughout the United States and its Territories, spreading the important message of Hope, Love and Peace, brought by the Mother of God to three shepherd children in 1917.

For information of this event. contact Father Cyril O'Sullivan, (415) 488-9799 or email us: stmary.nicasio@yahoo.com

St. Cecilia Church / St. Mary Church P. O. Box 289, Lagunitas, CA 94938

Website: www.stcecilia-lagunitas.org Phone: (415) 488-9799

Fax: (415) 488-9809



Google Map link for direction to Church:

https://www.google.com/maps/place/4100+Nicasio+Vallev+Rd, +Nicasio, +CA+94946/@38.061497, -122.697434

Our Lady of Fatima National Pilgrim Virgin Statue of the World Apostolate of Fatima



Thursday, July 23, 2015 Noon – 6 p.m. at Old St. Mary Church, Nicasio

TIME TABLE

12 P.M.	Procession. Hymn. Hail Holy Queen
12:15	Talk on the Statue, story, & FatimaYing Palmos, Custodian
12:45	Litany of Virgin Mary Fr. Cyril O'Sullivan
<u>1 P.M.</u>	Rosary, Joyful Mysteries Daphne Massucco
1:45	Litany Prayers of Fatima Carol Perez
2 P.M.	Luminous Carol Mori-Prange
2:45	Hymn. Missalette 203 & 205
3 P.M.	Chaplet. Rosary, Sorrowful Mysteries Bonnie DeRutte
3:45	Story of Fatima Kathy Drady
4 P.M.	Adoration. Rosary, Glorious Mysteries Daphne Massucco
4:30	Confession
4:45	Blessing of Religious Articles
5 P.M.	Celebration of Eucharist (Mass) Fr. Cyril O'Sullivan

- * A vase will be positioned by the statue of Our Lady of Fatima. People are asked to bring a flower to put into the vase
- * Bring religious articles for blessings at 4:45 p.m.
 - * Coffee and Refreshments all day

